501796604 01/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey B. Williams	09/17/2010
Allan Camaisa	09/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anakam, Inc.
Street Address:	9171 Towne Centre Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 460
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13386546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3116 Phone: 404-815-6555

Email: andavis@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street, Ste. 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E1001-829666

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angie Davis

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027586 FRAME: 0439

OF \$40.00 13386546

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Jeffery B. Williams of Arlington, VA; and Allan Camaisa of La Jolla, CA; hereby assign to: Anakam, Inc., having a place of business at 9171 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 460, San Diego, CA 92122; its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STRONG REMOTE IDENTITY PROOFING, filed July 31, 2009, and assigned U.S. Application Number 61/230,389, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete these assignments by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said applications when known; these assignments including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Hrlington VA,
this 17th day of September 2010
LS.
JEFFREY B. WILLIAMS
State of \(\frac{\lambda}{\lambda} \):
County of Amington:
Before me this 17 day of September, 20 10 personally
appeared JEFFREY B. WILLIAMS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act
and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/31/10
[Notary's Seal Here]

SREELEKHA NANDY
NOTARY PUBLIC
COMMISSION NUMBER 286787
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMM. EXPIRES 10/31/2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 17th day of Sept 20/0
this 17th day of Sept 20/V L.S.
ALLANCAMAISA
State of Calif:
: ss.
county of San Diego:
and the second
Before me this 17% day of $Sept$, $20/0$, personally
appeared ALLAN CAMAISA known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and
deed for the purposes therein contained.
There Deel
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]

LAURIE TULL
COMM. #1806418
Notary Public - California Q
San Diego County
My Cornm. Expires Jul. 13, 2012

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/24/2012